



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 2026

Nilesh Sudhakar Suratkar

Vs.

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Morshi, Dist. Amravati and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.R. Ingole, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Keeping open the issue of alternate remedy, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.03.2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of all the respondents.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)