



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 2026

NILESH SUDHAKAR SURATKAR

VS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER, MORSHI, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.R. Ingole, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

After arguing the matter for sometime, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw the petition with liberty to file appropriate proceedings before the competent authority.

2. Permission is granted.
3. In view of above, the writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)